COS  UC3842, 3843, 3844, 3845
www.cosine-ic.com 1
Features
 8-V to 30-V Operation
 Low Start-up Current: <1mA
 5.1-V Reference Trimmed to 1%
 Current Mode Operation up to 500KHz
 Automatic Feed-forward Compensation

COS  UC3842, 3843, 3844, 3845
www.cosine-ic.com 4
2. Ordering Information
Model Order Number Package Package Option Marking Information
COS UC3842
SOP-UC3842BD 8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3842BD
DIP-UC3842BN 8 Tube, 50 COS3842BN
COS UC3843
COSUC3843BD SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3843BD
COSUC3843BN DIP-8 Tube, 50 COS3843BN
COS UC3844
COSUC3844BD SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3844BD
COSUC3844BN DIP-8 Tube, 50 COS3844BN
COS UC3845
COSUC3845BD SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3845BD
COSUC3845BN DIP-8 Tube, 50 COS3845BN
3. Product Specification
3.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Parameter Sym. Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage VCC 30 V